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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(FAMILY MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

FAMILY MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS J FOR
WEEK OF 14 — 18 AUGUST 2023 IN COURT 6A

Practice Directive

Family court matters before Judge Davis for the week commencing 14 August
2023 will be heard in open court, according to the allocations. Unopposed
divorce matters may be disposed of by way of affidavit evidence save for those
where minor children are involved, where evidence need to be led. These are:
No’s 3, 7, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23. No evidence need to be led in matters 27 and
35 however.

MONDAY 14 AUGUST 2023 AT 10H00

DIVORCES

G TEKIE VS M L TEKIE 051190/23



11.

13.

15.

17.

19.

21.

23.

25.

27.

D N MASHIANE

M LOUW

P JJACOBS

J J GREYVENSTEIN

M SWART

J KRTUGEL

I LOOTS

D MASUKU

R N MASHAMAITE

L M BABEDI

S B MALA

V JOHNSON

M CLAASSEN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C K MASHIANE

VS C KOPA

VS N M JACOBS

VS M C GREYVENSTEIN

VS

VS

S E SWART

S KRUGEL

H C LOOTS

V MABUZA

VS

T F MASHAMAITE

M T BABEDI

VS

M R NTLHANE

G JOHNSON

L H CLAASSEN

84020/18

025615/22

057153/23

033636/23

022386/23

12146/22

24817/21

043231/23

7347/22

9917/18

049437/22

053236/23

043696/23



29. K MHLANGA VS N MHLANGA 044236/23

31. J MOOLMAN VS J P MOOLMAN 030681/23
33. L SMIT VS J H PEENS 029307/23
35. C B MELELE VS T MELELE 049663/22

MONDAY 14 AUGUST 2023 AT 11H30

OTHER FAMILY MATTERS

43, T PRINSLOO VS N H SWART 038495/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED
COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON
CASELINE

45. T DHORAT VS AMIA 031989/23
47. N MONYETSHWALE VS S C MONYETSHWALE 026839/22
49. S STRAUSS VS M STRAUSS 051315/23
51. K MASHININI VS JMASHININI 046584/23

TUESDAY 15 AUGUST 2023 AT 10H00

52. H P MAGOIA VS P VMAGOAI 36627/22



RULE 43

37. R GROBLER VS C GROBLER

TUESDAY 15 AUGUST 2023 AT 10H45

39. A VELDMAN VS C VELDMAN

TUESDAY 15 AUGUST 2023 AT 11H30

41. JVENTER VS JVENTER

19720/22

15898/21

14009/22



