



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(FAMILY MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

FAMILY MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS J FOR
WEEK OF 14 – 18 AUGUST 2023 IN COURT 6A

Practice Directive

Family court matters before Judge Davis for the week commencing 14 August 2023 will be heard in open court, according to the allocations. Unopposed divorce matters may be disposed of by way of affidavit evidence save for those where minor children are involved, where evidence need to be led. These are: No's 3, 7, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23. No evidence need to be led in matters 27 and 35 however.

MONDAY 14 AUGUST 2023 AT 10H00

DIVORCES

1. G TEKIE VS M L TEKIE 051190/23

3.	D N MASHIANE	VS	C K MASHIANE	84020/18
5.	M LOUW	VS	C KOPA	025615/22
7.	P J JACOBS	VS	N M JACOBS	057153/23
9.	J J GREYVENSTEIN	VS	M C GREYVENSTEIN	033636/23
11.	M SWART	VS	S E SWART	022386/23
13.	J KRTUGEL	VS	S KRUGEL	12146/22
15.	I LOOTS	VS	H C LOOTS	24817/21
17.	D MASUKU	VS	V MABUZA	043231/23
19.	R N MASHAMAITE	VS	T F MASHAMAITE	7347/22
21.	L M BABEDI	VS	M T BABEDI	9917/18
23.	S B MALA	VS	M R NTLHANE	049437/22
25.	V JOHNSON	VS	G JOHNSON	053236/23
27.	M CLAASSEN	VS	L H CLAASSEN	043696/23

29.	K MHLANGA	VS	N MHLANGA	044236/23
31.	J MOOLMAN	VS	J P MOOLMAN	030681/23
33.	L SMIT	VS	J H PEENS	029307/23
35.	C B MELELE	VS	T MELELE	049663/22

MONDAY 14 AUGUST 2023 AT 11H30

OTHER FAMILY MATTERS

43.	T PRINSLOO	VS	N H SWART	038495/22
-----	------------	----	-----------	-----------

**BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED
COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON
CASELINE**

45.	T DHORAT	VS	A MIA	031989/23
47.	N MONYETSHWALE	VS	S C MONYETSHWALE	026839/22
49.	S STRAUSS	VS	M STRAUSS	051315/23
51.	K MASHININI	VS	JMASHININI	046584/23

TUESDAY 15 AUGUST 2023 AT 10H00

52.	H P MAGOIA	VS	P VMAGOAI	36627/22
-----	------------	----	-----------	----------

RULE 43

37. R GROBLER VS C GROBLER 19720/22

TUESDAY 15 AUGUST 2023 AT 10H45

39. A VELDMAN VS C VELDMAN 15898/21

TUESDAY 15 AUGUST 2023 AT 11H30

41. J VENTER VS J VENTER 14009/22